
Coe (5-4) -vs- Defiance (3-3)
3/14/2022 at Clermont, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Thurow (1-0)
Loss: S. McCoy (0-3)
HBP: E. Thurow, S. McCoy
PB: S. Moller
 
Start: 12:45 PM   Time: 1:45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Coe 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 0
Defiance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Coe 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Boeckenstedt ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
N. Blank cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
R. Kappeler lf 4 0 3 3 0 0 0
    A. Menke lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Mangelsen dp 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
S. Dodd 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
S. Stookey c 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
K. Ball 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Severson 1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
N. Wood rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
E. Thurow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 5 2 9 6

2B: R. Kappeler (1)
HR: S. Stookey (1)
SB: Boeckenstedt (1); R. Kappeler (1); B. Mangelsen (1)
CS: Boeckenstedt (1)
HBP: Boeckenstedt (1)

Defiance 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Roberts lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Silcox 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
K. Hubble cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. Moller c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Coil dp/1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
S. McCoy p/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Guzman rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Krause 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    A. Craft p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Geraci ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
G. Brooks 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 24 0 3 0 1 3 5

HBP: J. Guzman (1)
E: G. Brooks (1)

Coe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Thurow (W, 1-0) 7.0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 24 26 10 8 87
Totals 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 24 26 10 8 87

Defiance IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. McCoy (L, 0-3) 2.0 5 5 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 12 15 4 1 60
A. Craft 5.0 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 17 17 3 3 75
Totals 8 5 4 2 9 1 0 1 0 29 32 7 4 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe - Top of 1st COE DEF
Boeckenstedt hit by pitch. 0 0
Boeckenstedt stole second. 0 0
N. Blank popped up to 2b. 0 0
Boeckenstedt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
R. Kappeler singled to second base, RBI; Boeckenstedt scored. 1 0
B. Mangelsen flied out to cf. 1 0
S. Dodd grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

Defiance - Bottom of 1st COE DEF
M. Roberts grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
B. Silcox walked. 1 0
K. Hubble singled to right center; B. Silcox advanced to second. 1 0
S. Moller popped up to ss. 1 0
D. Coil grounded out to ss. 1 0

Coe - Top of 2nd COE DEF
S. Stookey homered, RBI. 2 0
K. Ball flied out to cf. 2 0
C. Severson singled through the left side. 2 0
N. Wood reached first on an error by 2b; C. Severson advanced to second. 2 0
Boeckenstedt singled down the 3b line, RBI; N. Wood advanced to second; C. Severson scored. 3 0
N. Blank struck out looking. 3 0
R. Kappeler doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Boeckenstedt scored; N. Wood scored, unearned. 5 0
B. Mangelsen walked. 5 0
B. Mangelsen stole second; R. Kappeler stole third. 5 0
S. Dodd walked. 5 0
S. Stookey flied out to lf. 5 0

Defiance - Bottom of 2nd COE DEF
J. Guzman grounded out to 2b. 5 0
A. Krause struck out swinging. 5 0
H. Geraci singled to left field. 5 0
G. Brooks popped up to ss. 5 0

Coe - Top of 3rd COE DEF
A. Craft to p for S. McCoy. 5 0
/  for A. Craft. 5 0
D. Coil to 1b. 5 0
A. Craft to p for A. Krause. 5 0
K. Ball struck out looking. 5 0
C. Severson struck out looking. 5 0
N. Wood grounded out to c. 5 0

Defiance - Bottom of 3rd COE DEF
M. Roberts struck out swinging. 5 0
B. Silcox popped up to 2b. 5 0
K. Hubble fouled out to 3b. 5 0

Coe - Top of 4th COE DEF
Boeckenstedt grounded out to 3b. 5 0



N. Blank struck out looking. 5 0
R. Kappeler flied out to cf. 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Defiance - Bottom of 4th COE DEF
S. Moller popped up to ss. 5 0
D. Coil grounded out to 2b. 5 0
J. Guzman grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Coe - Top of 5th COE DEF
B. Mangelsen struck out looking. 5 0
S. Dodd struck out swinging. 5 0
S. Stookey struck out swinging. 5 0

Defiance - Bottom of 5th COE DEF
A. Craft grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 0
H. Geraci struck out looking. 5 0
G. Brooks popped up to p. 5 0

Coe - Top of 6th COE DEF
K. Ball flied out to lf. 5 0
C. Severson struck out looking. 5 0
N. Wood struck out looking. 5 0

Defiance - Bottom of 6th COE DEF
M. Roberts flied out to cf. 5 0
B. Silcox grounded out to ss. 5 0
K. Hubble flied out to cf. 5 0

Coe - Top of 7th COE DEF
Boeckenstedt singled to right field. 5 0
Boeckenstedt out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0
N. Blank singled, bunt. 5 0
R. Kappeler singled up the middle; N. Blank advanced to second. 5 0
R. Kappeler advanced to second on a passed ball; N. Blank advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 0
B. Mangelsen fouled out to c. 5 0
S. Dodd grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Defiance - Bottom of 7th COE DEF
A. Menke to lf for R. Kappeler. 5 0
S. Moller flied out to rf. 5 0
D. Coil singled to left field. 5 0
S. McCoy pinch ran for D. Coil. 5 0
J. Guzman hit by pitch; S. McCoy advanced to second. 5 0
A. Craft reached on a fielder's choice; J. Guzman out at second ss to 2b; S. McCoy advanced to third. 5 0
H. Geraci flied out to cf. 5 0


